Lip-Sync Measurement
(AV Delay) for TV Displays
Application Note
Products:
| R&S®DVSG
| Hameg®HMO3524
This application note describes the
measurement of AV delay on TVs and

Please send any comments and suggestions about this Application Note
to
Ordering Information
7BM77_1E Rohde & Schwarz Lip-Sync Measurement (AV Delay) for TV Displays 10
7 Ordering Information
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit
Digital Video Signal Generator R&S®DVSG  2113.0008.02
Required options
AV Signal Generator R&S®DVSG -K10 2113.0314.02
Recommended options
AV Signal Generator Extension R&S®DVSG -B10 2113.0208.02
AV Signal Player R&S®DVSG -B30 2113.0237.02
TS Player and Recorder R&S®DVSG -K20 2113.0320.02
Stream libraries
HDTV sequences R&S®DV-HDTV 2085.7650.02
H.264 stream Library R&S®DV-H264 2085.9052.02
DVB-H stream Library R&S®DV-DVBH 2085.8704.02
Test Card M Sequences R&S®DV-TCM 2085.7708.02
ISDB-T stream Library R&S®DV-ISDBT 2085.9146.02
MEDIAFLO streams R&S®SFU-K222 2110.2968.02
ISDB-T streams R&S®SFU-K224 2110.4777.02
CMMB streams R&S®SFU-K225 2112.3649.02
ATSC mobile DTV streams R&S®SFU-K226 2110.3812.02
TS creation tool
Advanced Stream Combiner
(dongle for USB interface)
R&S®DV-ASC 2085.8804.03